for placing the order before the appropriate committee on the administrative side

so that appropriate action/decision may be taken against the erring judge for not

considering a crucial medical evidence of DNA report in the impugned judgment.

Registry shall issue bailable warrant of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five

thousand only) to the respondent for his presence on a date to be fixed by

Registry before the Registry.

Accordingly, this M.Cr.C. is disposed of.

Pallavi